## JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

(A Central University by an Act of Parliament) Maulana Mohammed Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025

Office of the Registrar

Tel: 6830337(O) 6311398(R) Fax: 6840229 Grams: JAMIA Email: registrr@jmi.ernet.in Website: http://jmi.nic.in



No. JMI/R.O./L&Ord./2015

January 7, 2015

### **NOTIFICATION**

This is to notify for information of all concerned that the Executive Council in its Meeting held on 19.11.2014 vide its Resolution No.EC-2014(III):3.26 has approved the amendment regarding minor correction in Para 14 in Ordinance 15-B (XV-B) [Academic] on the recommendation of the University's Academic Council vide its meeting held on 17.10.2014 [Resolution No.AC-2014(II):15].

The amended Ordinance 15-B (XV-B) [Academic] as approved would now be read as shown in the Annexure.

(Prof. Shahid Ashraf) Registrar

#### Copy for information to:-

- 1. All Deans of Faculties/DSW/Directors/Hony. Directors of the Centres/HoDs, JMI
- 2. The Finance Officer, JMI
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, JMI
- 4. The Chairperson, Standing Committee-ASO, JMI
- 5. The Additional Director, FTK Centre for Information Technology, JMI With the request to display on Jamia's Website.
- 6. The Jt. Registrar (HRD), JMI
- 7. The Asstt. Registrar (Establishment), JMI
- 8. The Media Co-ordinator, JMI
- 9. The Hindi Officer, JMI With the request to pursue uploading on University's website and updating the amendment in the relevant Ordinance.
- 10. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, JMI
- 11. The Asstt. Registrar (Legal & Ord.), JMI With the request to incorporate in the appropriate place of the University's Ordinances.
- 12. The Asstt. Registrar (A&C), JMI
- 13. The Asstt. Registrar, Registrar's Secretariat, JMI
- 14. File /Folder

Assistant Registrar (Legal & Ordinance)

# Amendment in Para no.14 of Ordinance 15-B {academic} vide E.C. Resolution No.EC-2014 (III):Reso-3.26 dated 19.11.2014

# Ordinance 15-B (XV-B) [Academic]

	9	
Para No	Existing	Amended
14	At the end of each semester, a student will be given a 'Grade Card' which will contain absolute marks and grades secured by him/her in each course, together with his/her SGPA in that semester. On the completion of the programme, a Final Grade Card will be issued to the student, giving full semester-wise details about the grades obtained by him/her in each course together with his/her SGPA and also the CGPA and Division awarded to him/her.	CGPA and Division awarded to